The property is located in an area of past mining activity.  It should be confirmed that a written  report from The
Coal Authority does not reveal the subjects to be at risk of movement from past  underground workings.

The property should be insured for not less than £224,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY FOUR  THOUSAND
POUNDS).

This is an indicative figure only, based on the current Building Cost Information Service (BCIS)  published rates. It
is good practice to regularly review this figure as building costs can increase  rapidly. Specific specialist advice
should be obtained from the building insurers where necessary.

The market value of the property, at the present time, may be fairly stated in the sum of £235,000  (TWO
HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

The valuation is based on analysis of recent sales evidence for suitable comparable properties. The  housing
market is currently buoyant, with demand levels often exceeding supply. This has resulted  in significant increases
over recent months, to record levels in some instances.